City of Flint, Michigan

Third Floor, City Hall 1101 S. Saginaw Street Flint, Michigan 48502 www.cityofflint.com



Meeting Agenda - Final

Wednesday, December 14, 2016 5:00 PM

Council Strategic Planning Session

Committee Room

SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL

Kerry L. Nelson, President, Ward 3 Vicki VanBuren, Vice President, Ward 8

Eric Mays, Ward 1 J.
Kate Fields, Ward 4 W.
Herbert J. Winfrey, Ward 6 J.
Soott Kings

Jacqueline Poplar, Ward 2 Wantwaz D. Davis, Ward 5 rd 6 Monica Galloway, Ward 7 Scott Kincaid , Ward 9

Inez M . Brown, City Clerk

This Special City Council Meeting was called by the City Council specifically for the purpose of a City Council Strategic Planning Session regarding the City's Annual Budget.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

COUNCIL STRATEGIC PLANNING SESSION

160551

City Council Strategic Planning Session

Per Chapter 2 (Administration), Article XV (Department of Finance), Section 2-106 (Development and Update of Strategic Plan) of the Code of the City of Flint, a Strategic Plan is the statement of vision, mission, and goals of the organization. It also identifies the strategic objectives to be implemented that will move the organization toward the realization of its vision, mission and goals.

Each year, beginning no later than January 1 and concluding no later than the first Monday in February, the City Council shall, working in concert with the Mayor and City staff, update the current Strategic Plan, to be effective at the beginning of the Fiscal Year (July 1). The Plan shall cover the next five years.

ADJOURNMENT